
Easywalker Harvey³
Поздравяваме ви за покупката на детска количка Easywalker
Harvey³ . 

Easywalker Harvey³ отговаря на следните стандарти:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

ВАЖНО! Съхранявайте ръководството за употреба, за да можете
да го използвате и в последствие.
ВАЖНО! Преди употреба, прочетете инструкциите внимателно и
ги съхранявайте за проверка в бъдеще. Инструкциите са важни
за безопасността на вашето дете.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Безопасността на вашето дете е ваша основна
отговорност. Децата трябва винаги да се возят с поставени
предпазни колани и не трябва да бъдат оставяни без надзор.
Пазете детето от подвижните части, когато правите настройки
по количката. Количката трябва редовно да се поддържа от
потребителя. Претоварването, неправилното сгъване и
използването на аксесоари, освен предвидените от
производителя, може да повреди или счупи количката.
Прочетете инструкциите.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Количката е подходяща за деца от от 6 месеца до 4
години годишна възраст с максимално тегло до 22 кг.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Не оставяйте детето си без надзор.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Уверете се, че механизмите за закрепване и
заключване са задействани преди употреба.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Спирачката трябва да е задействана, когато качвате
или сваляте детето.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Максималният товар, който можете да носите в
коша за
покупки е 5 кг.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Количката е предназначена само за едно дете.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Трябва да използвате само предвидените от
производителя аксесоари.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Всяка тежест, която закачите на дръжката на
количката, може да повлияе на стабилността й.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Винаги използвайте предпазните колани.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Винаги използвайте коланите през кръста в
комбинация с колана между краката, когато возите детето в
седалката.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Уверете се, че механизмите за закрепване на коша
за новородено или на седалката са правилно задействани
преди употреба.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Количката не е подходяща за бягане или за
пързаляне.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Небрежността е опасна.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Неправилното сгъване/претоварването и
използването на неподходящи аксесоари може да счупи или
повреди количката.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Дръжте найлоновия плик на недостъпно за децата
място поради риск от задушаване.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Не позволявайте на детето си да си играе с този
продукт.
ВНИМАНИЕ! За да избегнете наранявания, дръжте детето на
безопасно разстояние когато разгъвате и сгъвате продукта.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Не поставяйте повече от 13 кг в столчето за кола,
когато е монтирано към количката. Столчето за кола не
замества детското креватче или легло.
В случай, че детето Ви има нужда да спи, то трябва да се
постави в подходящ кош за количка, детско креватче или легло.
Когато в инструкциите е посочена лява или дясна страна,
винаги се има предвид по посока на движението,
стоейки зад дръжката на количката.
ВАЖНО! Когато сглобявате количката Easywalker Harvey³ ,

не трябва да има дете в седалката или в коша за новородено.
ВАЖНО! Не предприемайте рисковани действия. Изваждайте
детето от количката когато се качвате или слизате по стълби,
ескалатори или стръмни наклони.
ВАЖНО! Количката Easywalker Harvey³ stroller трябва да се
ползва
само в комплект с приложените седалка и аксесоари.
Използвайте само части и аксесоари на Easywalker, за които е
посочено че са подходящи за количката Easywalker Harvey³.
ВАЖНО! Не използвайте количката Easywalker Harvey³ ако
някоя част се счупи, откачи, липсва или не функционира
правилно.
ВАЖНО Количката Easywalker Harvey³ не е подходяща за
практикуване на спортове като бягане и пързаляне с ролкови
кънки. 

Поддръжка
Проверявайте редовно своята количка Easywalker Harvey³.
Редовно почиствайте количката Easywalker Harvey³ .
Използвайте мокра кърпа и сапунена вода ако е необходимо.
Осите на предните колела се зацапат. Регулярно сваляйте
колелата и ги измивайте с хладка вода. Изсушете добре всички
части и смажете осите леко с грес или силиконов спрей, след
което сглобете отново колелата.
Не излагайте количката Easywalker Harvey³ на много
високи или ниски температури.
Количката Easywalker Harvey³ не устойчива на солена
вода.
Не използвайте избелващи препарати или химическо чистене.
Текстилът на количката Easywalker Harvey³ може да се
сваля и да се пере. Перете текстила на не повече от 30˚C на
ръка.

Преди пране винаги махайте закопчалките,
подплънките, пластмасовите и металните части. Винаги
проверявайте инструкциите за пране на етикета на съответната
част.
В мокро време винаги използвайте дъждобран. Ако детска
количка
Easywalker Harvey³ се намокри в следствие на пране или дъжд,
не сгъвайте и оставете да изсъхне разгъната, на
проветриво място.
Някои части на количката easyalker Harvey³ и на коша за
новородено е възможно леко да изсветлеят или да се износят в
резултат на времето и употребата. Това е възможно да се случи
и при нормална употреба.
Настоящите инструкции за употреба са съставени със старание
и грижа. Инструкциите за употреба могат да бъдат променяни
без предизвестие. Easywalker не носи отговорност за технически
грешки или пропуски в инструкциите за употреба.

Закупеният продукт е възможно да се различава от продукта
описан в тези инструкции за употреба. Проверете за най-
актуалното ръководство за употреба на уебсайта на Easywalker
www.easywalker.com.
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Easywalker Harvey³
Поздравляем вас с приобретением коляски Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller! 

Коляска Easywalker Harvey³ stroller соответствует требованиям
стандартов:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

СОХРАНИТЕ ДАННУЮ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ ДЛЯ ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ.
ВАЖНО Перед использованием коляски внимательно
прочитайте инструкцию, которой вы можете впоследствии
руководствоваться. Помните, что безопасность вашего
ребенка может быть под угрозой, если вы не будете
следовать этим инструкциям.
ВНИМАНИЕ! БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ ВАШЕГО РЕБЕНКА - ВАША
ОТВЕТСТВЕННОСТЬ.
Дети могут получить различные травмы, поэтому не 
оставляйте их без присмотра.
Держите детей в стороне от движущихся частей коляски во
время внесения изменений в конструкцию. Коляска требует
постоянного контроля со стороны владельца. Перегрузка,
неправильное складывание и использование неподходящих
аксессуаров могут повредить или сломать коляску.
Прочитайте данную инструкцию.
ВНИМАНИЕ! коляска предназначена для детей от 6 месяцев
до 4-х лет (максимальны вес - 22 кг/48.5 фунтов).
ВНИМАНИЕ! Никогда не оставляйте вашего ребенка в коляске
без присмотра.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Убедитесь в том, что все замковые устройства
хорошо закреплены.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Парковочный тормоз должен быть опущен,
когда Вы сажаете/вынимаете ребенка.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Максимальная нагрузка на корзины для покупок
- 5 кг/11 фунтов.

ВНИМАНИЕ! Коляска предназначена только для одного 
ребенка.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Используйте только аксессуары и запасные
части, рекомендованные производителем.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Любой груз на ручке коляски влияет на ее
устойчивость.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Всегда используйте систему ремней
безопасности.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Всегда используйте паховый ремень в сочетании
с поясным ремнем.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Перед использованием проверьте, чтобы корпус
коляски или крепежные приспособления сиденья были в
порядке.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Коляска не предназначена для бега трусцой и
катания на роликовых коньках.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Неосторожность может привести к пожару.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Неправильное складывание, перегрузка или
использование нерекомендованных аксессуаров может
привести к поломке или порче коляски.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Держите пластиковые части подальше от детей
во избежание удушья.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ: Не позволяйте ребенку играть с этим
товаром.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ: Во избежание получения травм следует
не допускать ребенка к товару во время ее складывания и
раскладывания.
ВНИМАНИЕ! Не помещайте вес более 13kg в любое из
автомобильных кресел, установленных на коляске.
Автомобильное кресло не следует использовать вместо
детской кроватки или кровати. Ребенок должен спать в
подходящей для этого люльке, детской кроватке или кровати.
РЕКОМЕНДАЦИЯ: Если в инструкции сказано «лево» или
«право», это всегда означает, что вы смотрите на коляску с
задней стороны (из-за ручки).

ВАЖНО Когда вы собираете коляску Easywalker Harvey³ stroller,
проследите, чтобы ребенок не находился в колыбели или на
сиденье.
ВАЖНО Избегайте опасных ситуаций. Всегда берите реберка
на руки из коляски, когда поднимаетесь по лестнице, на
эскалаторе или крутых склонах.
ВАЖНО Коляска Easywalker Harvey³ stroller должна
использоваться только с походящими для этой модели
сиденьем и аксессуарами. Следует использовать только
запасные части компании Easywalker и аксессуары,
одобренные Easywalker и предназначенные для данной
модели коляски.
ВАЖНО Не используйте коляску Easywalker Harvey³ stroller,
если какая- то деталь неисправна, порвана, отсутствует или
функционирует неправильно.
ВАЖНО Коляска не предназначена для бега трусцой и катания
на роликовых коньках.

Техническое обслуживание
Проверяйте состояние коляски эасыщалкер Harvey³ stroller
регулярно. Содержите коляску Easywalker Harvey³ stroller в
чистоте. При необходимости используйте вложную ткань и
мягкое чистящее средство.
Обычно держатели и вилки передних колес пачкаются.
Регулярно снимайте колеса и мойте их теплой водой. Перед
тем как надевать колеса, убедитесь, что все части полностью
сухие, слегка смажьте оси или силиконовым спреем.
Не допускайте случаев воздействия высоких температур на
коляску Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. Модель Easywalker Harvey³
stroller не устойчива к воздействиям соленой воды. Не
используйте отбеливатель и химическую чистку.
Текстильные материалы, из которых изготовлена коляска
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller, являются съемными, их можно
снимать и стирать в машине. 

Стирайте текстильные детали при температуре не более 30 С 
и не используйте сушильную машину.
Перед тем как постирать текстильные части, отстегните все
кнопки, удалите поролоновые, пластиковые или
металлические части. Всегда обращайте ВНИМАНИЕ! на
этикетки, на которых есть информационные значки.
При влажной погоде всегда пользуйтесь дождевиком,
который предназначен для того, чтобы полностью закрыть
коляску вместе с козырьком от солнца.
Если коляска намокнет в процессе чистки или от дождя, не
сминайте ее, а оставьте сохнуть в разложенном виде в
хорошо проветриваемом помещении.
Части коляски Easywalker Harvey³ stroller могут немного
полинять в результате влияния погодных условий и
использования.
Но это может произойти и при обычном использовании 
коляски.
Особое ВНИМАНИЕ! Мы уделили разработке и составлению
данной инструкции.
Однако содержание настоящей иструкции со временем
может изменяться. Компания Easywalker не несет
ответственности за технические ошибки или неточности в
данной инструкции.
Приобретенный товар может отличаться от товара,
описанного в данной инструкции. 

Вы может использовать
поледнюю версию инструкции на сайте компании:
www.easywalker.com.
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TIP: Ak sa v inštrukciách hovorí o pravej a ľavej strane, myslí sa tým
z pozície, keď stojíte za kočíkom.
DÔLEŽITÉ Pri skladaní kočíka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller dbajte
na to, aby v kočíku, alebo vo vaničke nebolo dieťa.
DÔLEŽITÉ Vyhnite sa nebezpečným situáciám.
Vyberte Vaše dieťa z kočíka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller, keď idete
hore, alebo dolu schodmi, eskalátorom, alebo strmým kopcom.
DÔLEŽITÉ Easywalker Harvey³ stroller by mal byť používaný iba s
príslušnou sedacou časťou a doplnkami. Použite iba originál
Easywalker diely a doplnky odsúhlasené pre používanie s kočíkom
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
DÔLEŽITÉ Nepoužívajte, ak niektorá časť je zlomená, roztrhnutá
alebo ak chýba, alebo nesprávne funguje.
DÔLEŽITÉ Tento produkt nie je vhodný pre behanie, ani
korčuľovanie.

Údržba
Pravidelne kontrolujte Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
Pravidelne čistite Váš Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. Použite
vlhkú handričku a ak je to nutné jemný čistiaci roztok.
Držiaky otočných kolies, predných kolies a nápravy sa špinia.
Demontujte kolesá pravidelne a vyčistite ich vlažnou vodou. Uistite
sa, že všetky diely sú dôkladne osušené a naolejujte nápravy olejom
alebo silikónovým sprejom pred výmenou kolesa.
Nevystavujte Easywalker Harvey³ stroller extrémnym teplotám.
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller nie je odolný voči slanej vode.
Nikdy nepoužívajte bielidlo, chemické čistenie.
Poťahy používané na kočíku Easywalker Harvey³ stroller sú
snímateľné a pracie. Poťahy perte maximálne na 30 stupňoch

Celzia a nesušte v sušičke. Pred praním vždy odstráňte spony, penu,
plastové a kovové diely. Vždy sa riaďte pokynmi na štítku na každej
časti.
Počas dažďa vždy používajte pláštenku. Ak sú Easywalker Harvey³
stroller, pláštenka mokré kvôli čisteniu alebo dažďu neskladajte ich,
ale nechajte vyschnúť v dobre vetranej miestnosti.
Časti kočíka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller môžu mierne zmeniť farbu
v dôsledku poveternostných podmienok a používania. To môže
nastať aj normálnym používaním.
Zostavovaniu týchto pokynov bola venovaná maximálna
starostlivosť. Avšak obsah môže byť zmenený bez predchádzajúceho
upozornenia.
Easywalker nenesie zodpovednosť za technické chyby alebo
opomenutia v tomto návode.
Zakúpený výrobok sa môže líšiť od produktu, ktorý je popísaný v
tomto návode. Skontrolujte najnovšie manuály Easywalker na
internetových stránkach www.easywalker.com.

Easywalker Harvey³
Blahoželáme ku kúpe kočíka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller! 

Easywalker Harvey³ stroller spĺňa nasledovné štandardy:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

DÔLEŽITÉ USCHOVAJTE MANUÁL PRE POTREBY
ĎALŠIEHO POUŽITIA.
DÔLEŽITÉ Pred použitím starostlivo prečítajte návod a uschovajte
ho pre potreby ďalšieho nahliadnutia. Bezpečnosť Vášho dieťaťa
môže byť ohrozená, ak sa nebudete riadiť inštrukciami v návode.
UPOZORNENIE! BEZPEČNOSŤ DIEŤAŤA JE VAŠA
ZODPOVEDNOSŤ. Deti by mali byť pripútané po celý čas a
nikdy by nemali byť ponechané bez dozoru. Dieťa by malo byť
držané mimo pohyblivých častí pri prispôsobovaní nastavení kočíka.
Kočík si vyžaduje pravidelnú údržbu majiteľom. Preťaženie,
nesprávne skladanie a používanie neodsúhlasených doplnkov môže
poškodiť, alebo zničiť kočík. Pozorne čítajte inštrukcie.
UPOZORNENIE! Tento produkt je určený pre deti od 6 mesiacov
do 4 rokov. Maximálna nosnosť: 22 kg.
UPOZORNENIE! NIKDY NENECHÁVAJTE DIEŤA BEZ
DOZORU!
UPOZORNENIE! Uistite sa, že sú všetky poistky zabezpečené
pred použitím kočíka.
UPOZORNENIE! Parkovacia brzda by mala byť zaistená počas
vkladania a vyberania dieťaťa!
UPOZORNENIE! Maximálna záťaž pre košík kočíka je 5 kg.
UPOZORNENIE! Tento produkt je vhodný iba pre jedno dieťa!

UPOZORNENIE! Doplnky a náhradné diely neodsúhlasené
výrobcom by sa nemali používať.
UPOZORNENIE! Akékoľvek bremeno pripevnené k rukoväti
ovplyvňuje stabilitu hlbokého/športového kočíka.
UPOZORNENIE! Vždy použite bezpečnostné popruhy.
UPOZORNENIE! Upínací popruh používajte vždy spolu s
ostatnými časťami popruhov.
UPOZORNENIE! Skontrolujte, či sú vanička, alebo sedacia časť
pred použitím správne nainštalované.
UPOZORNENIE! Tento produkt nie je vhodný pre behanie, ani
korčuľovanie.
UPOZORNENIE! Nepozornosť môže spôsobiť požiar.
UPOZORNENIE! Nesprávne skladanie/preťažovanie a použitie
neodsúhlasených doplnkov môže spôsobiť zničenie alebo oškodenie
tohto produktu.
UPOZORNENIE! Plastové obaly uschovať mimo dosahu detí, aby
sa zabránilo uduseniu.
UPOZORNENIE! Nedovoľte deťom, aby sa s hrali s týmto
výrobkom.
UPOZORNENIE! Skladajte a rozkladajte výrobok mimo dosahu
detí, predídete tým zraneniam.
UPOZORNENIE! Nikdy nevkladajte viac než 13 kg do
autosedačky, ktorá je namontovaná na kočík.
Autosedačka nenahrádza kolísku alebo postieľku. Ak Vaše dieťa
potrebuje spať, malo by byť premiestneté do vhodnej kolísky alebo
postieľky.

SK

SK

Easywalker Harvey³
Gratulujeme k nákupu Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. 

Harvey³ stroller splňuje následující normy a standardy:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

DŮLEŽITÉ USCHOVEJTE PRO POZDĚJŠÍ NAHLÉDNUTÍ.
DŮLEŽITÉ Před použitím si přečtěte pozorně návod a uschovejte
jej pro pozdější nahlédnutí. Bezpečnost Vašeho dítěte může být
ohrožena, pokud nebudete postupovat podle návodu. Upozornění:
Bezpečnost Vašeho dítěte je Vaše zodpovědnost. Bezpečnostní pásy
by měly být vždy užívány. Nikdy nenechejte Vaše dítko bez dozoru.
Nedovolte dítěti manipolovat s pohyblivými částmi kočárku. Tento
kočárek vyžaduje pravidelnou údržbu uživatelem. Přetížení,
nesprávné skládání a používání neschváleného příslušenství může
zapříčinit zničení kočárku. Čtěte instrukce.
VAROVÁNÍ! Toto vozidlo je určeno pro děti od 6 měsíců do 4 let.
Maximální hmotnost dítěte: 22 kg / 48.5 lbs.
VAROVÁNÍ! Nenechávejte své dítě bez dozoru.
VAROVÁNÍ! Ujistěte se, že všechna bezpečnostní zajištění jsou
funkční.
VAROVÁNÍ! Ujistěte se, že během vkládání a vykládání dítěte
máte kočárek zabržděný.
VAROVÁNÍ! Maximální zatížení košíku je 5 kg .
VAROVÁNÍ! Kočárek je určen pro jedno dítě.
VAROVÁNÍ! Používejte pouze náhradní díly dodávané nebo
schválené výrobcem nebo distributorem.
VAROVÁNÍ! Jakékoli břemeno připevněné k rukojeti ovlivňuje
stabilitu kočárku.

VAROVÁNÍ! Používejte vždy zádržný systém.
VAROVÁNÍ! Používejte vždy upínací popruh spolu s opaskem.
VAROVÁNÍ! Zkontrolujte, zda je připevňovací zařízení lůžka nebo
sedačky před použitím správně zapojeno.
VAROVÁNÍ! Tento kočárek není určen pro bruslení.
VAROVÁNÍ! Nestavějte kočárek v blízkosti tepelných zdrojů.
VAROVÁNÍ! Přetížení, nesprávné skládání a používání
neschváleného příslušenství může zapříčinit zničení kočárku.
VAROVÁNÍ! Odstraňte tento plastový obal z dosahu dětí, hrozí
nebezpečí udušení.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Nedovolte dětem, aby si s tímto výrobkem hrály.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Zajistěte, aby byl při rozkládání a skládání tento
výrobek z dosahu dětí, zamezíte tím poranění.
UPOZORNĚNÍ: Nikdy nezatěžujte žádnou autosedačku vyšší
hmotností než 13kg v případě, že ji připevníte ke sportovnímu
kočárku.
Autosedačka nenahrazuje dětskou postýlku. Chce-li vaše dítě spát,
měli byste jej uložit do odpovídající přenosné tašky, dětské postýlky
či postele.
Tip: Pokud instrukce říkají vlevo, nebo vpravo, vždy je myšleno
pohledem ze zadní strany kočárku.
DŮLEŽITÉ Když sestavujete kočárek, nikdy nesmí být dítko v 
sedačce.
DŮLEŽITÉ Zabraňte nebezpečným situacím. Vyjměte dítko
například při jízdě po eskalátorech, nebo manipulaci na schodech.
VAROVÁNÍ! Nepoužívejte, jestliže je některá z částí zlomená,
natržená nebo chybí.

DŮLEŽITÉ Easywalker Harvey³ stroller není konstruován na
bruslení.

Údržba
Kontrolujte sporťák pravidelně.
Pravidelně čistěte všechny části kočárku. Použitejte jemný hadřík a
šetrný čistič, pokud je to potřeba.
Otočná kolečka a jejich uložení se časem zašpiní. Oplachujte kola
pravidelně vodou. Při amočení/déšť, sníh/všechny části konstrukce
důkladně osušte a ošetřete olejem nebo silikonovým sprejem.
Nikdy nevystavujte Easywalker Harvey³ stroller extrémním
teplotám.
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller není odolný proti slané vodě.
Nikdy nepoužívejte bělidlo.
Látky jsou všechy odnímatelné a pratelné. Látky perte maximálně
na 30 stupňů a nesušte je v sušičce Před praním vždy ostraňte 
pěnové díly a kovové spony. Vždy respektujte prací symboly na 
potahách.
Při vlhkém počasí vždy používejte pláštěnku. Pokud budou potahy
vlhké, vždy je nechte vyschnout v dobře větraném prostoru.
Části kočárku mohou měnit časem barvu. Závisí to na
povětrnostních podmínkách a na způsobu používání. To může nastat
i za zcela běžného užívání. Jde o normální jev.
Vydali jsme maximální úsilí a věnovali plnou péči při tvorbě těchto
pokynů. Obsah může být změněn bez předchozího upozornění.

Easywalker nenese zodpovědnost za chyby, které jsou zde uvedené.
Zakoupený produkt se může od manuálu lišit.
Získejte nejnovější manuál na www.easywalker.com
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Easywalker Harvey³
Tillykke med købet af din Easywalker Harvey³ stroller! 

Easywalker Harvey³ stroller opfylder følgende standarder:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

VIGTIGT BEHOLD MANUAL TIL FREMTIDIGE OPSLAG.
VIGTIGT Læs instruktionerne omhyggeligt, inden vognen anvendes,
og pass på den til senere brug. Dit barns sikkerhed kan blive påvirket,
hvis denne vejledning ikke følges.
ADVARSEL! Et barns sikkerhed er dit ansvar. Efterlad aldrig barnet
siddende uden opsyn i Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. Lad aldrig dit
barn at lege med Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. Barnet må ikke røre
de bevægelige dele, når du foretager justeringer. Dette produkt
kræver regelmæssig vedligeholdelse af brugeren.
Overbelastning, ukorrekt sammenlægning af vognen og brug af
ikke-godkendt tilbehør kan skade eller ødelægge dette produkt.
Læs vejledningen.
ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er kun egnet fra 6 måneder op til 4 år
op til en maksimal vægt på 22 kg / 48.5 lbs.
ADVARSEL! Efterlad aldrig barnet uden opsyn.
ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at alle dele er monteret og sikret, før brug.
ADVARSEL! Sørg for, at håndbremsen på din Easywalker Harvey³
stroller anvendes, når du løfter dit barn ind i eller ud af vognen.
ADVARSEL! Maksimal vægt for opbevaring i kurven er 5 kg /11 lbs.
ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er kun egnet til børn.
ADVARSEL! Tilbehør og dele ikke godkendt af producenten må
ikke bruges.

ADVARSEL! Enhver belastning fastg jort til håndtaget på vognen
kan påvirke stabiliteten af klapvognen.
ADVARSEL! Brug altid 5-punktssele, når produktet er i brug.
FORSIGTIG: Sæt altid selen mellem benene samt rundt om livet,
hvis du lægger dit barn i 5-punkts selen.
ADVARSEL! Kontroller altid at liften eller klapvognsdelen er
monteret og låst til stellet før brug.
ADVARSEL! Dette produkt er ikke egnet til jogging eller skating.
ADVARSEL! Vær ekstra forsigtig med åben ild eller andre
varmekilder i nærheden af Easywalker Harvey³ stroller og dit barn.
ADVARSEL! Fejl sammenlægning, overbelastning og brug af
uautoriseret tilbehør kan beskadige vognen.
ADVARSEL! Hold plastemballage langt væk fra babyer og børn for
at undgå kvælning.
ADVARSEL! Sæt ikke et barn på mere end 13kg i nogen autostol,
hvis den er fastg jort til klapvognen.
Autostolen erstatter ikke en vugge eller en seng. Hvis barnet har brug 
for at sove, skal det lægges ned i en passende lift, vugge eller seng.
TIP: Når der står “venstre” og “højre” i guiden, er det når man står
bag håndtaget på klapvognen Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
VIGTIGT Easywalker Harvey³ stroller skal installeres uden at barnet
sidder i sædet eller i babyliften.
VIGTIGT Undgå farlige situationer. Tag barnet ud af klapvognen,
når du går op eller ned ad trapper, rulletrapper og stejle skrænter.
VIGTIGT Easywalker Harvey³ stroller bør kun bruges i
sammenhæng med det ledsagende sæde og tilbehør. Brug kun
Easywalker lift eller godkendt tilbehør sammen med din Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller.

VIGTIGT Brug ikke Easywalker Harvey³ stroller, hvis nogen dele er
beskadiget, revet, ufuldstændige eller tilsyneladende ikke fungere
korrekt.
VIGTIGT Easywalker Harvey³ stroller er ikke egnet til brug ved
jogging eller rulleskøjter.

Vedligehold
Tjek din Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmæssigt.
Rengør Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmæssigt. Brug en fugtig
klud, og om nødvendigt et mildt rengøringsmiddel.
Holderen hvor hjulet sitter, og akslerne på baghjulene er som regel
beskidt. Du kan tage hjulene ud af holderen eller akslen, og vask
med lunkent vand. Sørg for alle dele er tørret godt, og anvende lille
smule olie eller silikone spray på akslen, før du sætter på hjulene.
Undgå at bruge Easywalker Harvey³ stroller klapvogn i ekstreme
temperaturer.
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller tåler ikke saltvand, så lad være bruge
den i havet.
Brug aldrig blegemiddel eller kemisk rensning.

vaskes. Vask stof højst 30 grader. De kan ikke tørres i en 
tørretumbler.

af metal og plast. Læs vaskeanvisningen på hver del omhyggeligt.
Brug altid regnslaget, når det er vådt vejr. Hvis Easywalker Harvey³
stroller klapvogn er blevet våd i regnen eller under vasken, skal du
ikke slå dem sammen, men lad dem tørre i et rum med god
ventilation.

Deler af Easywalker Harvey³ stroller klapvogn kan blive misfarvet
eller slidt, hvis de udsættes for vejr, vind og under brug.  
Dette kan også forekomme under normal brug.
Håber, at denne guide har været nyttig. Easywalker kan ikke 
garantere at alle oplysninger her er fuldstændige og korrekte. 
Leveringen kan afvige fra det produkt, der beskrives i denne 
manual. 

Se efter de nyeste og mest opdaterede manualer på Easywalker  
sin hjemmeside. www.easywalker.com.
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Easywalker Harvey³
Gratulerar med köpet av din Easywalker Harvey³ stroller! 

Easywalker Harvey³ stroller uppfyller följande standarder:
• EN1888-2: 2018 
 
VIKTIGT BEHÅLL MANUAL FÖR FRAMTIDA BRUK.
Läs instruktionerna noga innan vagnen används, och ta hand om
den för framtida bruk. Ditt barns säkerhet kan påverkas om denna
manual inte följs.
VARNING! Ett barns säkerhet är ditt ansvar. Lämna aldrig barnet
utan uppsikt i Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
Låt aldrig ditt barn leka med Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
Barnet får inte beröra rörliga delar när du gör justeringar. Denna
produkt kräver regelbundet underhåll av användaren.
Överbelastning, felaktig ihopfälling av vagnen och användning av
icke-godkända tillbehör kan skada eller förstöra den här produkten.
Läs instruktionerna.
VARNING! Denna produkt är endast avsedd för barn från 6
månader upp till 4 år upp till en maxvikt på 22 kg / 48.5 lbs.
VARNING! Lämna aldrig barnet utan uppsikt.
VARNING! Kontrollera att alla delar är monterade och säkrade
före användning.
VARNING! Kontrollera att parkeringsbromsen på din Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller används när du lyfter ditt barn i eller ut ur vagnen.
VARNING! Max vikt för varukorgen är 5 kg / 11 lbs.
VARNING! Denna produkt är endast lämplig för barn.
VARNING! Tillbehör och delar som inte godkänts av tillverkaren
skall inte användas.

VARNING! Varje last ansluten till handtagen och vagnen kan
påverka stabiliteten i vagnen.
VARNING! Använd alltid 5-punktsbälte när vagnen är i bruk.
VARNING! Säkra alltid selen mellan benen samt runt midjan om
du sätter ditt barn i 5-punktsbälte.
VARNING! Kontrollera alltid att liggdelen eller sittdelen är 
monterad och låst till chassit före användning.
VARNING! Denna produkt är inte lämplig att använda när du 
joggar eller använder rullskridskor.
VARNING! Var särskilt försiktig med öppen eld eller andra
värmekällor i närheten av Easywalker Harvey³ stroller och ditt barn.
VARNING! Fel ihopfälling, överbelastning och användning av inte
godkänd utrustning kan skada vagnen.
VARNING! Håll plastförpackningen långt borta från spädbarn och
barn för att undvika kvävning.
VARNINGAR: Låt inte ditt barn leka med denna produkt.
VARNINGAR: För att undvika skada ska du se till att barnet halls
på avstånd när du fäller upp och ihop produkten.
VARNING! Placera aldrig mer än 13kg på någon bilstol när den
sitter fast vid barnvagnen.
Bilstolen ersätter inte en barnsäng eller en bädd. Ett barn som
behöver sova ska placeras i en lämplig liggdel, barnsäng eller bädd.
TIPS: När det står “vänster” och “höger” i guiden är det när man
står bakom handtaget på vagnen Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
VIKTIGT Easywalker Harvey³ stroller måste installeras utan att
barnet sitter i sittdelen eller liggdelen. 
VIKTIGT Undvik farliga situationer. Ta barnet ur barnvagnen när du 
går upp eller ner för trappor, rulltrappor och branta sluttningar.

VIKTIGT Easywalker Harvey³ stroller bör endast användas i
kombination med tillhörande säte och tillbehör. Använd endast
Easywalker liggdelen eller godkända tillbehör med din Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller.
VIKTIGT Använd inte Easywalker Harvey³ stroller om några delar
är skadade, verkar splittrad, ofullständiga eller inte fungerar korrekt.
VIKTIGT Easywalker Harvey³ stroller är inte lämplig för användning
när du springer eller använder rullskridskor.

Underhåll
Kontrollera din Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelbundet. Rengör
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelbundet.
Använd en fuktig trasa och vid behov ett milt rengöringsmedel.
Hållaren där hjulet är och axlarna på bakhjulen är oftast smutsiga.
Du kan ta hjulen ur hållaren eller axeln, och tvätta med ljummet
vatten. Se till alla delar torkas väl, och använda lite olja eller
silikonspray på axeln innan du sätter på hjulen.
Undvik att använda Easywalker Harvey³ stroller i extrema
temperaturer. Easywalker Harvey³ stroller tål inte saltvatten, så
använd den inte i havet. Anvend aldrig blekmedel eller kemisk
reng jøring. Alle delar på Easywalker Harvey³ stroller kan tas av och
tvättas. Tvätta tyger i maximalt 30 grader. De kan inte torkas i en
torktumlare. Före tvätt, ta bort fastnade delar som skum och små
delar av metall och plast. Läs tvättråd för varje del noggrant.
Använd alltid regnskyddet när det är blött väder.
Om Easywalker Harvey³ stroller har blivet blöt i regnet eller under
tvättning, inte fäll ihop vagnen, men låt den torka i i öppen position
i ett rum med god ventilation.

Delar av Easywalker Harvey³ stroller kan missfärgas eller bli slitna
om de utsätts för väder, vind och under användning. Detta kan

Hoppas denna guide har varit användbar. Easywalker kan inte
garantera att alla uppgifter här är fullständiga och korrekta.
Leveransen kan skilja sig från den produkt som beskrivs i denna
manual. 

Leta efter den senaste och mest uppdaterade manualen på
Easywalkers hemsida: www.easywalker.com.
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Easywalker Harvey³
Gratulerer med kjøpet av din Easywalker Harvey³ stroller! 

Easywalker Harvey³ stroller oppfyller følgende standarder:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

VIKTIG TA VARE PÅ BRUKERVEILEDNINGEN FOR
FREMTIDIG BRUK.
VIKTIG Les bruksanvisningen nøye før vognen tas i bruk og ta vare
på den til fremtidig bruk. Ditt barns sikkerhet kan bli påvirket hvis
denne brukerveiledningen ikke følges.
ADVARSEL! ET BARNS SIKKERHET ER DITT ANSVAR. La
aldri barnet sitte ubevoktet i Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. Tillat aldri
barnet å leke med Easywalker Harvey³ stroller, det kan skade seg.
Barnet må ikke berøre bevegelige deler når du g jør justeringer.
Dette kjøretøyet krever regelmessig vedlikehold av bruker.
Overbelastning, feil sammenslåing av vognen og bruk av ikke-godkjent
tilbehør kan skade eller ødelegge dette kjøretøyet.
Les instruksjonen.
ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er bare egnet for barn fra 6 måneder
til 4 år opp til en maksimal vekt på 22 kg / 48.5 lbs.
ADVARSEL! Aldri forlat barnet uten tilsyn.
ADVARSEL! Pass på at delene er montert og godt festet før bruk.
ADVARSEL! Pass på at parkeringsbremsen på din Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller er satt på når du løfter barnet ned i eller opp fra
vognen.
ADVARSEL! Maksimal vekt for oppbevaring i oppbevaringskurv er
5 kg / 11 lbs.
ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er kun egnet for barn.

ADVARSEL! Tilbehør og deler som ikke er godkjent fra produsent
skal ikke brukes.
ADVARSEL! All last som festes til håndtak og handlekurv kan
påvirke vognens stabilitet.
ADVARSEL! Bruk alltid 5-punkt-selen når vognen er i bruk.
ADVARSEL! Fest alltid selen mellom bena i tillegg rundt livet hvis
du setter barnet i 5-punkt-selen.
ADVARSEL! Sjekk alltid at bag eller sittedel er riktig montert og
låst til rammen før bruk.
ADVARSEL! Dette produktet er ikke passende for bruk ved løping
eller skating.
ADVARSEL! Vis forsiktighet ved åpen flamme eller andre 
varmekilder
i nærheten Easywalker Harvey³ stroller og barnet ditt.
ADVARSEL! Feil ved sammenslåing, overbelastning og bruk av ikke
godkjent tilbehør kan skade vognen.
ADVARSEL! Hold emballasje av plast langt unna babyer og barn,
for å unngå kvelning.
ADVARSLER! La ikke barn leke med dette produktet.
ADVARSLER! For å unngå skade må du holde barnet unna når du
bretter ut eller bretter sammen dette produktet.
ADVARSLER! Plasser aldri mer enn 13kg i noe barnesete når det
er festet til barnevognen.
Bilsetet erstatter ikke en barneseng eller en seng. Dersom barnet
skal sove bør det ligge i en tilpasset bag, barneseng eller seng.
TIPS: Når det står “venstre” og “høyre” i veiledningen, er dette tenkt 
fra ståsted bak håndtaket på vognen Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
VIKTIG Easywalker Harvey³ stroller må monteres uten at barnet sitter 
i setet eller bagen. 

VIKTIG Unngå farlige situasjoner. Ta barnet ut av vognen når du  
går opp eller ned trapper, rulletrapper og bratte bakker.
VIKTIG Easywalker Harvey³ stroller må bare brukes sammen med
det medfølgende setet og tilbehøret. Bruk kun Easywalker bag eller
godkjent tilbehør sammen med Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
VIKTIG Bruk ikke Easywalker Harvey³ stroller hvis noen deler er
ødelagt, revnet, ufullstendig eller ser ut til å ikke fungere korrekt.
VIKTIG Easywalker Harvey³ stroller er ikke egnet for bruk ved
jogging eller med rulleskøyter.

Vedlikehold
Sjekk din Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmessig.
Reng jør Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmessig. Bruk en fuktig
klut, og om nødvendig et mildt vaskemiddel.
Holderen der dreiehjulet sitter, og akslene på bakhjulene, blir
vanligvis skitne. Du kan ta hjulene ut av holderen eller akselen, og
vaske med lunkent vann. Se til at alle delene blir tørket godt, og
smør litt olje eller silikonspray på akslene før du setter på hjulene.
Unngå å bruke Easywalker Harvey³ stroller i ekstreme
temperaturer.
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller tåler ikke saltvann, så ikke bruk den i
sjøen.

sitter fast som skum eller smådeler av metall og plastikk. Les
vaskelappen på hver del nøye.
Bruk alltid regntrekk når det er fuktig vær. Hvis Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller har blitt våte i regnet eller under vask, må du ikke

slå dem sammen, men la dem tørke i utslått stilling i et rom med
god ventilasjon.
Deler av Easywalker Harvey³ stroller kan misfarges eller bli slitt hvis
de utsettes for vær, vind og under bruk. Dette kan også forekomme
ved normal bruk.
Håper denne bruksanvisningen har vært til nytte. Easywalker kan
imidlertid ikke garantere at all informasjon her er fullstendig og
korrekt.
Leveransen kan avvike fra produktet som beskrevet i denne
bruksanvisningen. 

Se etter de nyeste bruksanvisningene på Easywalker’s nettsted. 
www.easywalker.com
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WAŻNE! Przy rozkładaniu wózka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller
dziecko NIE powinno znajdować się w siedzisku spacerowym lub
gondoli.
WAŻNE! Unikaj niebezpiecznych sytuacji. Wyciągnij dziecko z 
wózka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller gdy wchodzisz/schodzisz po 
schodach, jedziesz ruchomymi schodami lub przy wchodzeniu na 
strome wzniesienia.
WAŻNE! Wózek Easywalker Harvey³ stroller powinien być
użytkowany tylko z załączonym siedziskiem oraz akcesoriami. Tylko
użytkowanie z oryginalnymi częściami i akcesoriami przeznaczonymi
do wózka jest w pełni bezpieczne.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie używaj gondoli, jeśli jakakolwiek jej część jest
uszkodzona, zużyta lub zaginęła.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Wózek Easywalker Harvey³ stroller NIE jest
przeznaczony do biegania oraz jazdy na rolkach.

Użytkowanie
Regularnie sprawdzaj stan wózka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
Regularnie czyść wózek Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
Użyj wilgotnej szmatki i łagodnego roztworu czyszczącego w razie
potrzeby. Uchwyty kół obrotowych oraz osie brudzą się. Regularnie
sprawdzaj stan kół i czyść je letnią wodą po zdjęciu ze stelaża.
Upewnij się, że wszystkie części są starannie wysuszone a następnie
użyj spray’u silikonowego przez założeniem koła.
Należy unikać wystawiania wózka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller na
działanie ekstremalnych temperatur. Wózek Easywalker Harvey³
stroller nie jest odporny na słoną wodę. Nie wybielać, czyścić na
sucho. Tkaniny używane przy produkcji wózka Easywalker Harvey³
stroller można zdejmować i prać. Pierz tkaniny maksymalnie w  

30° C i nie wiruj. Przed praniem należy zawsze usunąć mocowania 
oraz elementy piankowe, plastikowe i metalowe.
Zawsze sprawdź instrukcje prania na etykiecie. Zawsze używaj folii
przeciwdeszczowej, gdy pada deszcz/śnieg. Jeśli wózek Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller są mokre z powodu czyszczenia lub ekspozycji na
deszcz/śnieg nie składaj wózka/gondoli, ale pozostaw do wyschnięcia
w dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu.
Elementy materiałowe wózka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller w trakcie
użytkowania mogą ulec lekkiemu przebarwieniu lub odbarwieniu,
gdy są wystawiane na działanie deszczu/śniegu. Powyższa sytuacja
może także wystąpić w trakcie normalnego, codziennego 
użytkowania wózka.
Niniejszą instrukcję przygotowano z najwyższą uwagą i starannością.
Zawartość niniejszej instrukcji może ulec zmianie. Easywalker nie
ponosi odpowiedzialności za błędy techniczne oraz przeoczenia
zamieszczone w poniższej instrukcji. Zakupiony produkt może różnić
się od tego opisanego w niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. 

Przeczytaj uaktualnioną wersję instrukcji obsługi zamieszczoną na 
stronie www.easywalker.com.

TIP: If the instructions say left or right, this is always
meant when looking from behind the Easywalker Harvey³
stroller push-bar.
IMPORTANT: When assembling the Easywalker Harvey³
stroller there should not be a child in the seat or carrycot.
IMPORTANT: Avoid dangerous situations. Take your child
out of the Easywalker Harvey³ stroller if you go up or down
stairs, escalators or steep hills.
IMPORTANT: The Easywalker Harvey³ stroller should
only be used with the accompanying seat and accessories.
Only use the parts and accessories approved for use by
Easywalker.
IMPORTANT: Do not use the Easywalker Harvey³ stroller
if any part is broken, torn, incomplete or does not seem to
be functioning correctly.
WARNING: The Easywalker Harvey³ stroller is not
designed for use when jogging or roller skating.

Maintenance
Check your Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regularly.
Regularly clean the Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. Use a
damp cloth and a mild cleaning solution if necessary.
The swivel wheel holders and the front wheel axles get

with lukewarm water. Ensure that all parts are dried
thoroughly and oil the axles lightly with oil or silicone spray
before replacing the wheels.
Avoid exposing the Easywalker Harvey³ stroller to extreme
temperatures.

The Easywalker Harvey³ stroller is not resistant to salt
water. Never bleach, dry-clean.

Fabrics used on the Easywalker Harvey³ stroller are
removable and washable. Wash the fabrics at maximum  
30 degrees Celsius and never dry in the tumble dryer. 
Before washing always remove the fastenings, foam, plastic 
or metal parts. Always refer to the washing label on each 
part.
During wet weather always use the rain cover. If the
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller is wet due to cleaning or rain
do not fold but leave to dry, opened out, in a well
ventilated room.

Parts of the Easywalker Harvey³ stroller can slightly
discolour or become worn as a result of weather conditions
and usage. This can also occur with normal usage.
The utmost care was exercised in designing and compiling
these instructions. The content however, is subject to
change without notice. Easywalker shall not be liable for
technical errors or omissions contained in this manual.

described in this manual.

Check for the most recent manuals the Easywalker 
website: www.easywalker.com
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Easywalker Harvey³
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Easywalker Harvey³
stroller! 

Der Easywalker Harvey³ stroller ist nach folgenden Standards
geprüft:
• EN1888-2: 2018 
 
WICHTIG: BEWAHREN SIE DIE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG
GUT AUF WICHTIG: Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung sorgfältig 
durch, bevor Sie den Kinderwagen in Gebrauch nehmen und 
bewahren Sie sie für späteres Nachlesen gut auf.
Die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes könnte gefährdet sein, wenn Sie sich
nicht an die Gebrauchsanweisungen halten.
WARNUNG! DIE SICHERHEIT EINES KINDES LIEGT IN
IHREM VERANTWORTUNGSBEREICH Kinder sollten
grundsätzlich angeschnallt sein und niemals unbeaufsichtigt
gelassen werden. Während Sie den Kinderwagen einstellen, sollten
bewegliche Teile vom Kind fern gehalten werden. Dieser Wagen
sollte regelmäßig vom Nutzer gepflegt werden. Überladung, nicht
korrektes Zusammenklappen und der Gebrauch von nicht für den
Wagen zugelassenen Accessoires können zur Beschädigung des
Wagens führen.
Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung.
WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nur geeignet für Kinder von  
6 Monaten bis zu 4 Jahren, wobei die Maximalbelastung 22 kg
beträgt.
WARNUNG! Lassen Sie ein Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.
WARNUNG! Stellen Sie sicher, daß alle Verriegelungen eingerastet
sind, bevor Sie den Wagen benutzen.

WARNUNG! Die Parkbremse sollte betätigt sein, wenn Sie das
Kind in den Wagen setzen oder herausheben.
WARNUNG! Maximale Ladekapazität des Gepäcknetzes: 5 kg.
WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt ist nur für EIN Kind geeignet.
WARNUNG! Fremdaccessoires oder Ersatzteile, die nicht vom
Hersteller geprüft und freigegeben sind, sollten nicht verwendet
werden.

könnte die Stabiliät des Wagens beeinträchtigen.
WARNUNG! Benutzen Sie stets die Arretierung.
WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie stets den Schrittgurt zusammen mit
dem Hüftgurt, wenn Ihr Kind im Wagen sitzt.
WARNUNG! Überprüfen Sie, ob die Babyschale bzw. der Sitz
korrekt eingerastet ist bevor Sie den Wagen benutzen.
WARNUNG! Dieses Produkt eignet sich nicht zum Joggen,
Skaten o.ä.
WARNUNG! Unachtsamkeit kann Feuer verursachen.
WARNUNG! Erstickungsgefahr. Halten Sie die Plastikhülle von
Kindern fern.
WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nicht mit dem Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller spielen.
WARNUNG! Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, halten Sie Ihr Kind
bitte vom Kinderwagen fern, wenn Sie ihn aufstellen und
zusammenklappen.
WARNUNG! Bitte nicht mehr als 13 kg in einen Autokindersitz
legen, wenn er am Kinderwagen montiert ist.
Der Autositz ist kein Ersatz für ein Kinderbettchen oder Bett.
Wenn Ihr Kind schlafen soll, sollte es in einen passenden 
Liegeaufsatz/Tragetasche, Bettchen oder Bett gelegt werden.

HINWEIS: Wenn in der Anleitung von rechts oder links gesprochen

gemeint.
WICHTIG: Wenn Sie den Easywalker Harvey³ stroller
zusammenbauen sollte kein Kind im Sitz oder in der Babyschale sein.
WICHTIG: Vermeiden Sie gefährliche Situationen. Nehmen Sie Ihr
Kind aus dem Easywalker Harvey³ stroller, wenn Sie Treppen oder
Rolltreppen benutzen oder an steilen Hängen sind.
WICHTIG: Der Easywalker Harvey³ stroller sollte ausschließlich
mit dem dafür vorgesehenen Sitz und den dazugehörigen
Accessoires benutzt werden. Verwenden Sie ausschließlich Teile
und Zubehör, die von Easywalker ausdrücklich für den Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller empfohlen werden.
WICHTIG: Benutzen Sie den Easywalker Harvey³ stroller nicht,
falls irgendein Teil gebrochen, gerissen oder unvollständig ist oder
nicht korrekt zu funktionieren scheint.
WICHTIG: Der Easywalker Harvey³ stroller wurde nicht zum
Joggen oder Inline Skaten designt.

Pflege
Überprüfen Sie Ihren Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmäßig.
Reinigen Sie Ihren Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmäßig.
Falls nötig, können Sie ein feuchtes Tuch und ein mildes
Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
Die Halterungen der beweglichen Räder sowie die Achsen der
Vorderräder werden im Gebrauch schmutzig. Nehmen Sie die
Räder von Zeit zu Zeit vom Kinderwagen und säubern Sie sie mit
lauwarmem Wasser. Achten Sie darauf, daß Sie alle Teile gründlich
trocknen im und ölen Sie die Achsen ganz leicht mit Öl oder
Silikonspray, bevor Sie die Räder wieder einsetzen.

Setzen Sie den Easywalker Harvey³ stroller keinen extremen
Temperaturen aus.
Der Easywalker Harvey³ stroller ist nicht resistent gegen
Salzwasser.
Verwenden Sie keine Bleichmittel, keine Trockenreinigung.

Celsius waschbar und nicht trocknergeeignet. Vor der Wäsche alle

Instruktionen entnehmen Sie bitte den jeweiligen Waschetiketten.
Benutzen Sie bei Regen immer die Regenhaube.
Wenn der Easywalker Harvey³ stroller vom Waschen oder Regen
naß sind, klappen Sie sie nicht zusammen, sondern lassen Sie sie in

trocknen.
Aufgrund von Wetterumständen und grundsätzlich durch Benutzung
können sich unter Umständen einzelne Teile des Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller leicht farbverändern oder abnutzen.
Dies kann auch unter ganz normaler Nutzung vorkommen.
Diese Gebrauchsanweisung wurde mit größter Sorgfalt entwickelt
und zusammengestellt. Der Inhalt kann jederzeit ohne Ankündigung
geändert werden. Easywalker haftet nicht für technische Fehler
oder Unvollständigkeiten in dieser Gebrauchsanweisung.
Das gekaufte Produkt kann sich von den hier beschriebenen
Produkten unterscheiden. 

Gehen Sie für den neuesten Stand der
Gebrauchsanweisungen auf die Easywalker Website.
www.easywalker.com

Easywalker Harvey³
Congratulations on the purchase of your Easywalker
Harvey³!
The Easywalker Harvey³ meets the following standards:
• EN1888-2: 2018
 
IMPORTANT! KEEP THE MANUAL FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE.
IMPORTANT! Read the instructions carefully before use
and keep them for future reference. Your child’s safety

WARNING! A CHILD’S SAFETY IS YOUR
RESPONSIBILITY. Children should be harnessed in at all
times and should never be left unattended. The child
should be clear of moving parts while making adjustments.
This vehicle requires regular maintenance by the user.
Overloading, incorrect folding and the use of nonapproved
accessories may damage or break this vehicle.
Read the instructions.
WARNING! This product is only suitable for children from
6 months up to 4 years up to a maximum weight of 22 kg /
48.5 lbs (up to 22kg or 4years whichever comes first).
WARNING! Never leave your child unattended.
WARNING! Ensure that all the locking devices are
engaged before use.
WARNING! The parking device shall be engaged during
the loading and unloading of your child.
WARNING! The maximum load that can be stored in the
storage basket is: 5 kg / 11 lbs.
WARNING! This product is only suitable for one child.

WARNING! Accessories or replacement parts which are
not approved by the manufacturer shall not be used.
WARNING! Any load attached to the handle bar and/or

the stability of the stroller.
WARNING! Always use the restraint system.
WARNING! Always use the crotch strap in combination
with the waist belt when carrying your child in the seat.
WARNING! Check that the carrycot or seat unit
attachment devices are correctly engaged before use.
WARNING! This product is not suitable for running or
skating.
WARNING! Carelessness causes fire.
WARNING! Incorrect folding/overloading and the use of
non-approved accessories may break or damage this
product.
WARNING! Keep this plastic cover away from children to

WARNING! Do not let your child play with the
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
WARNING! To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept
away when unfolding and folding this product.
WARNING! Never place more than 13 kg in any car seat
when attached to the stroller.
The car seat does not replace a cot or bed. Should your
child need to sleep, then it should be placed in a suitable
bassinet/carrycot, cot or bed. 
This stroller can be suitable for below brand car seat only.
Maxi-cosi, Cybex, Besafe, Nuna, Joie, June i-safe.

Easywalker Harvey³
Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van uw Easywalker Harvey³ stroller. 

De Easywalker Harvey³ stroller voldoet aan de volgende normen:  
• EN1888-2: 2018 

BELANGRIJK! Bewaar de gebruiksaanwijzing voor latere naslag.
BELANGRIJK! Lees voor gebruik de volledige gebruiksaanwijzing
zorgvuldig door en bewaar deze voor latere naslag. Indien u de
gebruiksaanwijzingen niet opvolgt kan dit de veiligheid van uw
kinderen in gevaar brengen.
WAARSCHUWING! De veiligheid van een kind is uw
verantwoordelijkheid.
WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd het veiligheidsharnas en laat
kinderen nooit zonder toezicht.
WAARSCHUWING! Hou kinderen weg van bewegende delen als
u handelingen uitvoert aan de kinderwagen.
WAARSCHUWING! Pleeg regelmatig onderhoud.
WAARSCHUWING! Overbelasting, niet correct opvouwen en
gebruik van niet aanbevolen accessoires kunnen schade aan de
kinderwagen bezorgen.
WAARSCHUWING! Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing.
WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is alleen te gebruiken voor
kinderen van 6 maanden tot 4 jaar en tot een maximum gewicht
van 22 kg.
WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind nooit zonder toezicht.
WAARSCHUWING! Controleer voor gebruik of alle sluitingen
zijn vergrendeld.
WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd de rem als u uw kind in de
wagen zet of er weer uit haalt.

WAARSCHUWING! De maximale belasting van de
boodschappenmand is 5 kg.
WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is alleen te gebruiken voor een kind.
WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik alleen originele Easywalker
accessoires en onderdelen die geleverd en/of goedgekeurd zijn door
Easywalker.
WAARSCHUWING! Elk gewicht bevestigd aan de duwstang heeft

WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd het 5-punts veiligheidsharnas.
WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik altijd de kruisgordel in combinatie
met de heupgordel als u uw kind in de 5-punts veiligheidsgordel gespt.
WAARSCHUWING! Controleer voor gebruik of alle sluitingen
van de reiswieg en/of het zitje zijn vergrendeld.
WAARSCHUWING! Dit product is niet geschikt voor rennen en
skaten.
WAARSCHUWING! Onachtzaamheid kan brand veroorzaken.
WAARSCHUWING! Overbelasting, niet correct opvouwen en
gebruik van niet aanbevolen accessoires kunnen schade aan de
kinderwagen bezorgen.
WAARSCHUWING! Houdt plastic verpakkingsmaterialen uit de
buurt van baby’s en kinderen om verstikking te voorkomen.
WAARSCHUWING! Laat uw kind niet met de Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller spelen.
WAARSCHUWING! Houd uw kind weg van de kinderwagen op
het moment dat u dit product in- of uitvouwt.
WAARSCHUWING! Plaats nooit meer dan 13 kg in een autostoel
wanneer deze op de kinderwagen is bevestigd.
Het autostoeltje vervangt geen wieg of bed. Wanneer uw kind moet
slapen, dient het in een passende wieg of bedje gelegd te worden.

TIP: Als de gebruiksaanwijzing links of rechts zegt, dan is dit altijd
gezien van achter de duwstang van de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
BELANGRIJK! De montage van de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller
doet u zonder kinderen in de zitting of de wieg.
BELANGRIJK! Vermijdt gevaarlijke situaties. Haal uw kind uit de
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller als u gebruik maakt van trappen en/of
roltrappen en wanneer u op steile hellingen loopt.
BELANGRIJK! De Easywalker Harvey³ stroller mag alleen
gebruikt worden met de bijgeleverde zitting en accessoires. Gebruik
uitsluitend onderdelen en accessoires die goedgekeurd zijn door
Easywalker.
BELANGRIJK! Gebruik de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller nooit als
een onderdeel gebroken, kapot, niet compleet is, of niet goed lijkt
te werken.
BELANGRIJK! De Easywalker Harvey³ stroller is niet gemaakt om
mee te rennen of te skaten.

Onderhoud
Controleer uw Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmatig.
Maak de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller regelmatig schoon. Gebruik
hiervoor een vochtige doek en indien nodig een mild 
schoonmaakmiddel.
De zwenkhuizen van de voorwielen en de assen van de wielen
worden vies. Verwijder regelmatig de wielen en maak ze schoon met
lauw water. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen goed drogen en smeer
de assen met olie of siliconen spray voordat u de wielen terugplaatst
in het frame.
Voorkom dat de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller wordt blootgesteld aan
extreme temperaturen.

De Easywalker Harvey³ stroller is niet bestand tegen zoutwater.
Gebruik nooit bleekmiddel en laat de bekleding nooit chemisch
reinigen.

Celsius en gebruik nooit een wasdroger. Voordat u gaat wassen
dient u eerst alle sluitingen, foam, plastic of metalen onderdelen te
verwijderen. Kijk altijd eerst op het waslabel.
Gebruik tijdens natte omstandigheden altijd het regenscherm. Als
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller nat is door schoonmaak of regen, vouw
ze dan niet in, maar laat ze, uitgevouwen, drogen in goed
geventileerde ruimte.
Onderdelen van de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller kunnen licht van
kleur verschieten of slijten als gevolg van weersomstandigheden en
gebruik. Dit kan ook gebeuren bij normaal gebruik.
Bij het ontwerpen en samenstellen van deze gebruiksaanwijzing is
de grootst mogelijk zorgvuldigheid betracht. We kunnen echter
geen garantie geven met betrekking tot de volledigheid en juistheid
van de vermelde informatie. Easywalker is niet aansprakelijk voor
technische fouten of weglatingen in deze handleiding.
Het aangeschafte product kan afwijken van het product dat
omschreven is in deze gebruiksaanwijzing. 

Ga voor de meest recente gebruiksaanwijzing naar de Easywalker 
website: www.easywalker.com.

Easywalker Harvey³
Felicidades por la adquisición de su Easywalker Harvey³ stroller!
 
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller cumple con los certificados standard de
calidad:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

IMPORTANTE CONSERVE EL MANUAL DE
INSTRUCCIONES PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.
IMPORTANTE Lea las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de su
uso y guárdelas para futuras consultas. La seguridad del niño puede
verse afectada si usted no sigue estas instrucciones.
ADVERTENCIA! LA SEGURIDAD DEL NIÑO ES SU
RESPONSABILIDAD. Los niños deben llevar el arnés en todo
momento y nunca se deben dejar desatendidos. El niño no debe
estar en las partes móviles mientras se hacen ajustes. Se requiere
por parte del usuario un mantenimiento regular de Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller. La sobrecarga, plegado incorrecto y el uso de
accesorios no aprobados puede dañar o romper su Easywalker.
Lea las instrucciones.
ADVERTENCIA! Este cochecito ha sido diseñado para niños a
partir de 6 meses hasta 4 años. Peso máximo: 22 kg/ 48.5 lbs.
ADVERTENCIA! NO DEJE NUNCA AL NIÑO SIN 
VIGILANCIA
ADVERTENCIA! Asegúrese de que todos los dispositivos de
bloqueo están activados antes de su uso.
ADVERTENCIA! El dispositivo de freno deberá ser activado para
subir y bajar al niño.
ADVERTENCIA! La carga máxima que se puede almacenar en la

cesta de almacenamiento es: 5 kg / lbs 11.
ADVERTENCIA! Este producto sólo es apto para un niño.
ADVERTENCIA! Los accesorios o piezas de repuesto que no han
sido aprobados por el fabricante no deben ser utilizados.
ADVERTENCIA! Cualquier carga sujeta al manillar puede afectar
la estabilidad del cochecito/silla.
ADVERTENCIA! Use siempre el sistema de seguridad.
ADVERTENCIA! Use siempre la correa de la entrepierna junto
con el cinturón de seguridad y las correas de los hombros (arnés).
ADVERTENCIA! Compruebe que los dispositivos de sujeción del
capazo y del asiento están correctamente activados antes de su uso.
ADVERTENCIA! Este producto no es apto para correr o patinar.
ADVERTENCIA! Un descuido puede causar un incendio.
ADVERTENCIA! Un incorrecto plegado/sobrecarga y el uso de
accesorios no autorizados pueden romper o dañar el producto.
ADVERTENCIA! Mantenga la cubierta plástica alejada de los niños
para evitar una posible asfixia.
ADVERTENCIA: No permita que el niño juegue con el Easywalker
Harvey³ stroller.
ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar lesiones, asegúrese de que el niño se
mantenga apartado del product mientras lo despliega o lo pliega.
ADVERTENCIA! No coloque nunca más de 13kg en una silla de
coche cuando esté enganchada al cochecito.
La silla de coche no sustituye una cuna o una cama. Cuando el niño
tenga que dormir, debe ponerle en un capazo, una cuna o una cama
que sean adecuados.
CONSEJO: Si las instrucciones indican izquierda o derecha, siempre
será mirando desde detrás del manillar de Easywalker Harvey³
stroller.

IMPORTANTE Cuando monte Easywalker Harvey³ stroller no
debe haber ningún niño en el asiento o capazo.
IMPORTANTE Evite situaciones peligrosas. Lleve a su hijo fuera de
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller al subir o bajar escaleras, escaleras
mecánicas o cuestas empinadas.
IMPORTANTE Easywalker Harvey³ stroller sólo se debe utilizar
con el asiento original y sus accesorios. Utilice únicamente las
piezas Easywalker y accesorios aprobados para su uso por
Easywalker en Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
IMPORTANTE No utilice Easywalker Harvey³ stroller si cualquier
parte está rota, incompleta o parece que no funciona
correctamente.
IMPORTANTE Easywalker Harvey³ stroller no ha sido diseñado
para usar mientras se hace jogging o patinaje.

Mantenimiento
Revise su Easywalker Harvey³ stroller con regularidad.
Limpie con regularidad su Easywalker Harvey³ stroller.
Si es necesario, use un paño húmedo y una solución limpiadora suave.
Los soportes de las ruedas giratorias y los ejes de las ruedas 
delanteras suelen ensuciarse. Ponga las ruedas sobre una base regular 
y limpielas con agua tibia. Asegúrese de que todas las piezas se secan 
bien, y ponga un poco de aceite o aerosol de silicona en los ejes antes 
de reemplazar las ruedas.
Evite exponer Easywalker Harvey³ stroller a temperaturas
extremas.
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller no es resistente al agua salada. Lavando
en seco, nunca utilice lejía.
Los tejidos utilizados en Easywalker Harvey³ stroller son extraíbles y

lavables. Lave las telas a un máximo de 30 grados centígrados y
nunca las ponga en la secadora. Antes de lavar, quite siempre las
piezas de fijación, de espuma, de plástico o metal. Consulte siempre
la etiqueta de lavado en cada parte.
Con lluvia utilice siempre la cubierta impermeable. No pliegue su
Easywalker Harvey³ stroller si están mojados debido a la limpieza o a
la lluvia; deje que se sequen abiertos, en una habitación bien
ventilada.
Algunas partes de Easywalker Harvey³ stroller pueden decolorarse
levemente o desgastarse como consecuencia de condiciones
climáticas y uso.
También puede ocurrir con el uso normal.
Se dedicó un gran cuidado en el diseño y elaboración de estas
instrucciones. El contenido, está sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso.
Easywalker no se hace responsable de los errores técnicos u
omisiones contenidas en este manual.

El producto adquirido puede variar del producto descrito en este
manual. Compruebe en la página web de Easywalker que los
manuales sean los más recientes . www.easywalker.com

Easywalker Harvey³
Gratulujemy zakupu Twojego wózka Easywalker Harvey³ stroller! 

Wózek Easywalker Harvey³ stroller spełnia standardy:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

WAŻNE! ZACHOWAJ INSTRUKCJĘ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ.
WAŻNE! Przed użytkowaniem prosimy przeczytać niniejszą instrukcję
i zachować ją na później. Bezpieczeństwo dziecka może być zagrożone,
jeśli zalecenia niniejszej instrukcji nie będą stosowane.
WAŻNE! BEZPIECZEŃSTWO DZIECKA ZALEŻY OD CIEBIE.
Dzieci powinny być zawsze zapięte pięcio-punktowymi pasami
bezpieczeństwa, gdy znajdują się w wózku Easywalker Harvey³
stroller i nigdy nie powinny być pozostawiane bez opieki. Dziecko
powinno znajdować się z dala od ruchomych części przy rozkładaniu/
składaniu wózka. Wózek wymaga regularnego sprawdzania przez
użytkownika. Przeładowywanie, nieprawidłowe składanie oraz
użytkowanie z nieodpowiednimi akcesoriami może spowodować
zniszczenie oraz nieprawidłowe działanie wózka.
UWAŻNIE! Przeczytaj poniższe instrukcje.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Wózek jest przeznaczony dla dzieci od 6 miesięcy
do 4 lat. Obciążenie maksymalne: 22 kg/ 48.5 lbs.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Nigdy pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy wózka są
prawidłowo zamocowane przez użyciem.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Wózek powinien być zahamowany przy wkładaniu
i wyjmowaniu dziecka z/do wózka.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Maksymalne obciążenie kosza na zakupy wynosi:
5 kg / 11 lbs.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Produkt jest przeznaczony do przewożenia
jednego dziecka.

OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie używaj części zamiennych innych niż zalecane
przez producenta lub dystrybutora.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Każde obciążenie zawieszone na rączce wózka
narusza jego stateczność.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Zawsze używaj pasów bezpieczeństwa.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Zawsze używaj paska krokowego w połączeniu z
pasami biodrowymi przy przewożeniu Twojego dziecka w siedzisku
spacerowym.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Przed użyciem wózka należy sprawdzić prawidłowość
zamocowań gondoli lub siedziska do stelaża.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do biegania ani jazdy
na rolkach.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Brak ostrożności może spowodować pożar.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Nieodpowiednie składanie lub przeładowanie oraz
użytkowanie z nieodpowiednimi akcesoriami może powodować
zniszczenie produktu.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Opakowania z tworzyw sztucznych trzymaj z
daleka od dzieci, aby uniknąć uduszenia.
OSTRZEŻENIA: Nie wolno pozwalać dziecku bawić się tym
produktem.
OSTRZEŻENIA: Aby uniknąć obrażeń ciała, podczas rozkładania i
składania tego produktu upewnij się, że w pobliżu nie ma dziecka.
OSTRZEŻENIE! Nigdy nie umieszczaj więcej niż 13 kg w foteliku
samochodowym przymocowanym do wózka.
Wózek nie zastępuje łóżeczka dla dzieci. Jeśli dziecko potrzebuje
snu, powinno zostać położone do odpowiedniej gondoli głębokiego
wózka lub łóżeczka.
RADA: Jeśli w instrukcji jest napisane lewa/prawa strona, jest to
zawsze strona gdy patrzymy na wózek stojąc za nim, jakbyśmy trzymali 
jego rączkę.

Easywalker Harvey3

Вітаємо Вас з придбанням коляски Easywalker Harvey3 stroller! 

Коляска Easywalker Harvey3 stroller відповідає вимогам
стандартів:
• EN1888-2: 2018 

ЗБЕРІГАЙТЕ ІНСТРУКЦІЮ ДЛЯ ПОДАЛЬШОГО
ЗАСТОСУВАННЯ.
ВАЖЛИВО Перед використанням коляски уважно прочитайте
інструкцію, яку Ви надалі можете застосовувати. Пам’ятайте,
що безпека Вашої дитини може бути під загрозою, якщо Ви не
будете виконувати ці вказівки.
УВАГА! БЕЗПЕКА ВАШОЇ ДИТИНИ – ВАША ВІДПОВІДАЛЬНІСТЬ.
Діти можуть отримати різні травми, тому не залишайте їх без
нагляду.
Тримайте дітей в стороні від рухомих деталей коляски у випадку
внесення змін до інструкції. Коляска потребує постійного
контролю з боку власника. перевантаження, неправильне
складування та використання невідповідних аксесуарів можуть
нашкодити або зламати коляску.
Прочитайте цю інструкцію.
УВАГА! коляска призначена для дітей від 6 місяців до 4-х років
(максимальна вага дитини - 22 кг/48.5 фунтів).
УВАГА! Ніколи не залишайте Вашу дитину в колясці без нагляду.
УВАГА! Перевірте, щоб усі замкові прилади були ретельно
закріплені.
УВАГА! Гальма для паркування повинні бути спущені, коли Ви
саджаєте / виймаєте дитину.
УВАГА! Максимальне навантаження на кошики для закупок - 5
кг/11 фунтів.

УВАГА! Коляска призначена виключно для однієї дитини.
УВАГА! Використовуйте виключно аксесуари і запасні деталі, що
рекомендовані виробником.
УВАГА! Будь-яке навантаження на ручку впливає на її стійкість.
УВАГА! Завжди використовуйте систему ременів безпеки.
УВАГА! Завжди використовуйте паховий ремінь разом із поясним
ременем.
УВАГА! Перед використанням перевірте, щоб корпус коляски або
кріпильні прилади сидіння були в порядку.
УВАГА! Коляска не призначена для біга підтюпки та катання на
роликових ковзанах.
УВАГА! Необережність може привести до пожежі.
УВАГА! Неправильне складування, перевантаження або
використання нерекомендованих аксесуарів може привести до
поломки або псуванню коляски.
УВАГА! Тримайте пластикові деталі подалі від дітей з метою
уникнення ядухи.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ: Не дозволяйте дитині грати з цим товаром.
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ: З метою уникнення отримання травм,
слід не допускати дитину до товару під час її складування та
розкладання.
УВАГА! Не поміщайте вагу більш ніж 13 кг у будь-яке
автомобільне крісло, що встановлено у колясці.
Автомобільне крісло не слід використовувати замість дитячого
ліжка або ліжка. Дитина має спати у відповідній для цього люльці,
дитячому ліжку або ліжку.
РЕКОМЕНДАЦІЯ: Якщо в інструкції зазначено «вліво» або
«вправо», це завжди означає, що Ви дивитесь на коляску із
задньої сторони (з боку ручки).

ВАЖЛИВО Коли Ви збираєте коляску Easywalker Harvey3 stroller,
прослідіть за тим, щоб дитина не знаходилася у колисці або на
сидінні.
ВАЖЛИВО Уникайте небезпечних ситуацій. Завжди беріть
дитину на руки з коляски, коли піднімаєтесь на сходах, ескалаторі
або крутих схилах.
ВАЖЛИВО Коляска Easywalker Harvey3 stroller повинна
використовуватись виключно з відповідними для цієї моделі
сидінням та аксесуарами. Слід використовувати лише запасні
деталі компанії Easywalker та аксесуарами, що узгодженні  
Easywalker і призначені для цієї моделі коляски.
ВАЖЛИВО Не використовуйте коляску Easywalker Harvey3 stroller, 
якщо будь-яка деталь є несправною, розірвана, відсутня або
функціонує неправильно.
ВАЖЛИВО Коляска не призначена для біга підтюпки та катання
на роликових ковзанах.

Технічне обслуговування
Регулярно перевіряйте стан коляски Harvey stroller. Зберігайте
коляску Easywalker Harvey stroller в чистоті. При необхідності
використовуйте вологу тканину і м’який чистильний засіб.
Зазвичай тримач і вилки передніх коліс забруднюються.
Регулярно знімайте колеса та мийте їх теплою водою. Перед тим
як надівати колеса, впевніться, щоб усі частини були повністю
сухими, і трохи змажте осі силіконовим спреєм.
Уникайте дії високих температур на коляску Easywalker Harvey3

stroller. Модель Easywalker Harvey3 stroller не є стійкою до дії
соленої води. Не використовуйте відбілювач та хімічне чищення.
Текстильні матеріали, з яких вироблена коляска Easywalker
Harvey3 stroller, є знімними, їх можна знімати і прати у машинці.

Текстильні деталі слід прати при температурі не більш 30 С і не
використовуйте сушильну машину.
Перед тим, як прати текстильні деталі, відстебніть усі кнопки,
видаліть поролонові, пластикові або металеві деталі. Завжди
звертайте увагу УВАГА! на етикетки, на яких є інформаційні
позначки.
У вологу погоду завжди використовуйте дощовик, який
призначений для того, щоб повністю закрити коляску разом із
козирком від сонця.
Якщо коляска намокне під час чищення або від дощу, не
жмакайте її, а залиште сохнути в розкладеному виді у добре
провітрюваному приміщенні.
Деталі коляски Easywalker Harvey3 stroller можуть трохи полиняти
внаслідок дії погодних умов та використання
Але це також може відбутися під час звичайного користування
коляскою.
Особливу УВАГУ! ми приділили розробці та складанню цієї
інструкції.
Однак зміст цієї інструкції у подальшому може змінитися.
Компанія Easywalker не несе відповідальності за технічні недоліки
або помилки у цієї інструкції.

Придбаний товар може відрізнятися від товару, що приведений у
цій інструкції. Ви можете застосовувати останню версію інструкції
на сайті компанії: www.easywalker.com.
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